MINT1065D
65W Single Output Series
Medical, 3rd Edition Certified Universal Input Power Supply 3 Year Warranty
•65W Convection Cooled AC-DC Power Supply
•Universal Input 90-264 VAC
•Class I or Class II input versions
•Less 0.5W No Load Power Dissipation
•Rugged EMC Compliant Design

-500 to 40,000 ft.
tandard Model, 02 and higher indicates a modified model.
Model Number Key
pin Header (class I input); "C" = 2 pin Header (class II input).
utput Connector, 4 pin header. Other options available, consult factory.
2V, "24" = 24V, etc.
N60601-1 3rd Edition Certified, "C" = Optional chassis & cover (class I only).
65W
ngle output
edical, "I" = Internal, "NT" = New Technology
EN55011 Class B, FCC Part 15, Class B.
EN55011 Class A, FCC Part 15, Class A.
EN61000-4-2, 6kV Contact Discharge, 8kV air discharge
EN61000-4-3, 3V/m.
EN61000-4-4, 2kV/5kHz..
EN61000-4-5, 1kV differential, 2kV common-mode
EN61000-4-6, 3Vrms
EN61000-4-8, 3A/m
EN61000-4-11 240VAC, 0%/0.5 cycle, 40%/5cycles, 70%/25
cycles
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 3 of 3
SL Power Electronics Corp  6050 King Drive Ventura, CA 93003  Phone 805.486.4565  Fax 858.712.2040  Email: info@slpower.com  www.slpower.com
Mechanical Drawings and Connector Information
Output Power Derating Curve
Data Sheet © 2012 SL Power Electronics Corp. The information and specifications contained herein are believed to be correct at the time of publication. Rev. 12-19-12
However, SL Power accepts no responsibility for consequences arising from reproduction errors or inaccuracies. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
MINT1065D
65W Single Output Series
Medical 3rd Edition Certified Universal Input Power Supply 3 Year Warranty
MINT1065 Series Connectors
INPUT:
J1 AMP P/N 641937-1
PIN 1) AC LINE
PIN 2) AC NEUTRAL
OUTPUT:
J2 AMP P/N 640445-4
PIN 1) +Vout PIN 3) -Vout
PIN 2) +Vout PIN 4) -Vout
MATING CONNECTORS:
P1 Molex 09-50-3031
P2 Molex 09-50-3041
Pins: Molex 08-50-0105
GND CONNECTION (Class I version)
0.187" FASTON TAB